



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1398/2025**

MANASH LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nageshwar Kumhar, Mr. Ayush Dey, Mr. Ritik Raghuwanshi, Ms. Rishika Aggarwal, Ms. Pratibha Singh and Ms. Shrudula Murthy, Advocates.

versus

FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Surabhi Pande and Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Bhushan Arora, Advocate for D-2 & 3.
Mr. Jujhar Singh, Advocate for D-4 & 6.
Mr. Ankit Sinsinwar, Advocate for D-8.
Ms. Khushi Gupta and Mr. Ayush Chaudhary, Advocates for D-13-16.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

I.A. 10099/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC for preponing the date in I.A. No. 9252/2026.
2. Issue notice.
3. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of their respective Defendants.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.



5. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 9252/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 151 CPC)

6. List on 28.04.2026.

7. In the meantime, compliance affidavit shall be filed by Defendant No. 1.

I.A.10105/2026 (u/O 151 CPC)

8. In light of the order passed in I.A. No. 10099/2026, this application stands disposed of.

I.As. 9249/2026, 9250/2026 & 9251/2026

9. List before Court on 22.05.2026, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 13, 2026/RW