



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1398/2025 & I.A. 9252/2026**

MANASH LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nageshwar Kumhar and Mr.
Ayush Dey, Advocates.

versus

FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shilpa Gupta and Ms. Surabhi
Pande, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List on 22.05.2026, date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AK