



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1398/2025 and I.As. 32382/2025, 9249-9252/2026**

MANASH LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nageshwar Kumhar and Mr.
Ayush Dey, Advocates.

versus

FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Surabhi Pande, Mr. Raghav
Goyal and Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocates
for D-1.

Mr. Jujhar Singh, Advocate for R-4 and R-6.

Mr. Shreyas Malik and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advocate for D-7.

Mr. Ankit Singh Sinsinwar and Mr. Ravi Kumar,
Advocates for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

1. List on 15.10.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2026/AK