



\$~23

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1398/2025

MANASH LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ayush Dey and Mr.
Nageshwar Kumar, Advs.

versus

FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghav Goyal and Mr.
Aditya Singh Thakur, Advs
for D-1.
Ms. Surabhi Pande and Mr.
Affanmoin, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

03.07.2026

**Fresh I.A. 16677/2026 on behalf of plaintiffs seeking
condonation of delay of 15 days for replication to written
statement of defendant no. 1.**

1. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for defendant accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply. Reply, if any be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the plaintiffs and thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed within further two weeks.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on date fixed i.e. 11.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 3, 2026/bk